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Oct. 3, 2019 
 
ON HALLOWEEN NIGHT, KRISTEN AND DAVID ARE AT ODDS AS THEY TRY TO 

DETERMINE WHETHER AN EXORCISM IS SUPERNATURAL DEMONIC 
POSSESSION OR SEVERE MENTAL ILLNESS, ON “EVIL,” THURSDAY, OCT. 24 

 

 
 

“October 31” – On Halloween night, Kristen and David are sent to assess an exorcism, 
but once the pair analyzes the situation, they are at odds while trying to determine whether it is a 
supernatural demonic possession, or severe mental disease escalated by physical and mental 
distress. Also, Ben goes on his favorite show, “Demon Hunters,” where he debunks their 
supernatural finds with fellow unbeliever Vanessa (Nicole Shalhoub), on EVIL, Thursday, Oct. 
24 (10:00-11:00 PM, ET/PT) on the CBS Television Network.  
 
REGULAR CAST: 
Katja Herbers (Kristen Bouchard) 
Mike Colter (David Acosta) 
Aasif Mandvi (Ben Shakir) 
Michael Emerson (Leland Townsend) 
Christine Lahti (Sheryl Luria) 
Kurt Fuller (Dr. Boggs) 
Brooklyn Shuck (Lynn Bouchard) 
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(More) 

Skylar Gray (Lila Bouchard) 
Maddy Crocco (Lexis Bouchard) 
Dalya Knapp (Laura Bouchard) 
 
RECURRING CAST: 
Marti Matulis (George) 
Clark Johnson (Father Amara) 
 
GUEST CAST: 
Timothy D. Stickney (William Hopkins) 
Karen Pittman (Caroline Hopkins) 
Matilda Lawler (Brenda) 
Raelle Sacar Stevens (Hayley) 
Brianne James (Kelsey) 
Nicole Shalhoub (Vanessa Dudley) 
Scott Ian (Butcher) 
Chris Ghaffari (Tony Pacuci) 
Jake Ryan Lozano (Dougie Martin) 
Victoria Meade (Caliente Day) 
Anissa Felix (Violet Dahl) 
Gregg Edelman (Rodney Match) 
Lance Roberts (Dawson) 
David Adkins (Pierre Halley) 
Lizan Mitchell (Crying Aunt) 
 
WRITTEN BY: Dewayne Darian Jones 
 
DIRECTED BY: Tess Malone 
 
GENRE: Drama 
 
Photos are available at: https://www.cbspressexpress.com/cbs-entertainment/shows/evil/photos 
 
Official CBS website: https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/ 
 
CHEAT TWEET: It’s #Halloween and Kristen and David are at odds when they’re sent to 
evaluate an exorcism, and Ben goes on his favorite show to debunk supernatural finds, on 
#Evil @10p 10/24 #CBS http://bit.ly/3306NP1  
 
CBS Twitter: @cbstweet   
 
Cast on social: 
 
Katja Herbers Twitter: @katjaherbers Instagram: @katjaherbers 
Mike Colter Twitter: @realmikecolter Instagram: @realmikecolter 
Aasif Mandvi Twitter: @aasif Instagram: @aasif 

https://www.cbspressexpress.com/cbs-entertainment/shows/evil/photos
https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/
http://bit.ly/3306NP1
http://twitter.com/CBS
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Michael Emerson Twitter: @MichaelEmerson N/A 
Christine Lahti Twitter: @ChristineALahti N/A 
Kurt Fuller  Twitter: @TheKurtFuller N/A 
Brooklyn Schuck N/A Instagram: @brooklynshuck 
Skylar Gray N/A Instagram: @theskylargray 
Maddy Crocco N/A Instagram: @maddy_crocco_official 
Dalya Knapp N/A Instagram: @dalyaknapp 
 

* * * 
 

Press Contacts:  
Amy Miller 212-975-4757 amy.miller@cbs.com 

Elizabeth Rolnik 212-975-1553 elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com 
Dio McCollin 212-975-2117 Dio.mccollin@cbs.com 
 
Photo Contacts: 
Meagan McLaughlin 212-975-7518 mcmclaughlin@cbs.com 
Gail Schulman 212-975-0897 gail.schulman@cbs.com 
Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 kholloway@cbs.com  
Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 gayeann.bruno@cbs.com  
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